

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 21-958 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 8/4/2021

Title: Approving the Memorandum of Agreement for the purpose of recognizing and adding June 19

(Juneteenth Day) as a paid holiday under the collective bargaining agreement between the City and

the Fire Supervisory Association, Local 3939. (Laid over from July 28)

Sponsors: Amy Brendmoen

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MOA Juneteenth Fire Supervisory Assn

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/6/2021	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
8/4/2021	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass
7/28/2021	1	City Council	Laid Over	Pass

Approving the Memorandum of Agreement for the purpose of recognizing and adding June 19 (Juneteenth Day) as a paid holiday under the collective bargaining agreement between the City and the Fire Supervisory Association, Local 3939. (Laid over from July 28)

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul and Fire Supervisory Association, Local 3939 have reached an agreement on a Memorandum of Agreement, that once approved, will be effective for 2021 for the purpose of recognizing and adding June 19 (Juneteenth Day) as a paid holiday under the collective bargaining agreement; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council pursuant to the Saint Paul City Charter Section 6.03.3 (5), hereby approves and ratifies the attached Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Saint Paul and the Fire Supervisory Association, Local 3939.